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RECENT ACQUISITIONS
Los ANGELES COUNTY LAW LIBRARY

To assist practitioners, educators and students in the fields of
international and comparative law, the ANNUAL is pleased to include
an edited compilation of books and articles recently acquired by Los
Angeles County Law Library.

The LIST is conveniently indexed by geographical and subject
matter headings. An inclusive index of all subject matter headings
is provided at the end of this year's LIST. This SUBJECT MATTER
INDEX will be used in future publications so that a review of
present and past ANNUALS will provide the reader with a substan-
tially comprehensive compilation of all publications concerning an
indexed topic.

All titles of books and articles, as well as authors' names, appear
in bold typeface. The call numbers provided by the library have been
provided for ease in locating a particular indexed work.

We gratefully acknowledge the assistance of Earl Weisbaum,
ESQ., Foreign Law Librarian at Los Angeles County Law Library, in
compiling and preparing this LIST.

ACCIDENTS
Semmler, The Foreign Party to an Auto Accident in the

USSR: Calculation of Damages, 12 Int'l Law. 505 (1978) (KJ5.
161)

ACCOUNTING & AUDITING

ADMINISTRATION OF JUSTICE
Bekker, The Judicial System of Transkei, 11 Comp. & Int'l

L.J. S. Afr. 27 (1978) (K3.C68)

W. Butler, Human Rights and the Legal System in Iran
(1976) (KF3123.B98)

Civiletti, Remarks on the Federal Criminal Role In Hijacking
and Terrorism, 16 Globe 1 (Dec. 1978) (KJ5.I29)

Commission of the European Communities, The Judicial and
Quasi-Judicial Means of Consumer Protection (1976) (K49.A12.
J92)

Council of Europe, Committee of Experts in Access to Justice,
Legal Aid and Advice (1978) (KE14.C851.1978)
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194 Loy. L.A. Int'l & Comp. L. Ann. [Vol. 2

Riggle, L'Affaire Abou Daoud: Some Problems of Extradit-
ing an International Terrorist, 12 Int'l Law. 333 (1978) (KJ5.161)

G. Smith, The Soviet Procuracy and The Supervision of Ad-
ministration (1978) (KE4330.S64)

D. Wang, Les Sources du Droit Japonais (1978) (KF3301.
W24)

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW, PROCEDURE & AGENCIES
Bekker, The Judicial System of Transkei, 11 Comp. & Int'l

L.J. S. Afr. 27 (1978) (K3.C68)

Bishop, The Dispersal of Central Government Work to the Re-
gions, 28 Revista Trimestrale di Diritto Pubblico 190 (1978) (KE
1792.A12R52)

The Development, Scope and Application of the New Anti-
Boycott Law of the United States, 10 N.Y.U.J. Int'l L. & Pol.
397 (1977) (KJ5.N35)

McCarthy & McKenzie, Commerce Department Regulations
Governing Participation by United States Persons in Foreign
Boycotts, 11 Vand. J. Transnat'l L. 193 (1978) (KJ5.V52)

Pomorski, Soviet State Arbitrazh in the U.S.S.R.: Develop-
ment, Functions, Organization, 9 Rut.-Cam. L.J. 61 (1977) (KB1.
R92)

A. Riesenkampf & J. Gres, Law Against Restraints of Compe-
tition (1977) (KE1335.R37)

G. Smith, The Soviet Procuracy and The Supervision of Ad-
ministration (1978) (KE4330.S64)

D. Wang, Les Sources du Droit Japonais (1978) (KF3301.
W24)

ADVERTISING
Swinton, Advertising and Canadian Cable Television - A

Problem in International Communications Law, 15 Osgoode Hall
L.J. 543 (1977) (KC191.082)

AFGHANISTAN

AFRICA
Bekker, The Judicial System of Transkei, 11 Comp. & Int'l

L.J. S. Afr. 27 (1978) (K3.C68)

Hazard, Development and "New Law", 45 U. Chi. L. Rev. 637
(1978) (KB1.U43)



Recent Aquisitions

Law and the Family in Africa (S. Roberts ed. 1977) (KG15.
A12L41)

Sanders, On African Socialism and Natural Law Thinking,
11 Comp. & Int'l L.J. S. Afr. 68 (1978) (K3.C68)

Wekerle, Modern African Criminal Law and Procedure Codes,
35 Q.J. Libr. Cong. 282 (1978) (K22.1.U55Q6.Bib.)

Yatim, The Regional Centre For Arbitration, Kuala Lumpur,
2 Malayan L.J. 80 (1978) (KF4601.M29)

AGENCY
Pfeifer, The Hague Convention on the Law Applicable to

Agency, 26 Am. J. Comp. L. 434 (1978) (K3.A64.REFf)

F. Staubach, The German Law of Agency and Distributorship
Agreements (1977) (KE1347.S79.REFf)

Vanderhaeghe & Jones, Current Developments in European
Agency Law, 12 Int'l Law. 671 (1978) (KF5.161)

AGRICULTURE

AIR LAW & AVIATION
Akhlagi, L'etat Actuel du Droit Aerien en Iran, 32 Revue

Franceise Droit Aerien 13 (1978) (KJ773.A12R4)

International Law Association, Report of the Fifty-Seventh
Conference (1976) (KJ13.I52)

Wilcox, El Seguro Aereo, 30 Revista Mexicana de Seguros
13 (1978) (KC733.A12R2)

ALGERIA
Lourdjane, La Procedure Civile en Droit Algerien, 14 Rev.

Alg. Sei. Jur., Econ. et Pol. 540 (1977) (KG91.R33)

ANIMALS

ANTARCTICA
Honnold, Draft Provisions of a New International Convention

on Antarctica, 4 Yale Stud. World Pub. Ord. 123 (1977) (KJ5.
Y17)

Pallone, Resource Exploitation: The Threat to the Legal
Regime of Antarctica, 10 Conn. L. Rev. 401 (1978) (KB1.C765),
reprinted in 8 Manitoba L.J. 597 (1978) (KC191.M34)

Sovereignty in Antarctica: The Anglo-Argentine Dispute,
5 Syracuse J. Int'l L. & Com. 119 (1977) (KJ5.$99)
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Loy. L.A. Int'l & Comp. L. Ann.

ANTITRUST & RESTRAINT OF COMPETITION
American Antitrust Liability of Foreign State Instrumentali-

ties: A New Application of the Parker Doctrine, 11 Cornell Int'l
L.J. 305 (1978) (KJ5.C75)

Campbell, The Canada-United States Antitrust Notification
and Consultation Procedure: A Study in Bilateral Conflict Resolu-
tion, 56 Can. B. Rev. 459 (1978) (KC191.C22)

The Development, Scope and Application of the New Anti-
Boycott Law of the United States, 10 N.Y.U.J. Int'l L. & Pol. 397
(1977) (KJ5.N35)

R. Folsom, Corporate Competition Law in the European
Communities (1978) (KE14.F66)

Forrester, Distribution and Agency Agreements in EEC
Competition Law (pts. 1-2), 23 J.L. Soc'y Scot. 248 & 292 (1978)
(KE3311.J87)

Griffin, A Critique of the Justice Department's Antitrust
Guide for International Operations, 11 Cornell Int'l L.J. 215
(1978) (KJ5.C75)

Markert, The Control of Abuses by Market-Dominating En-
terprises Under German Antitrust Law, 11 Cornell Int'l L.J. 275
(1978) (KJ5.C75)

McCarthy & McKenzie, Commerce Department Regulations
Governing Participation by United States Persons in Foreign
Boycotts, 11 Vand. J. Transnat'l L. 193 (1978) (KJ5.V52)

B. Merchant, Monopoly Laws: A Comparative Study: India
and USA (1976) (KF2895.M55)

Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development,
Restrictive Business Practices of Multinational Enterprises
(1977) (K53.0681.1977)

Practicing Law Institute, Legal Aspects of the Arab Boycott
(Course Handbook Series No. 251) (1977) (KB109.A12P9.v.251)

Reeves, Antitrust and International Technology Licensing:
A Primer, 11 Cornell Int'l L.J. 263 (1978) (KJ5.C75)

A. Riesenkampf & J. Gres, Law Against Restraints of
Competition (1977) (KE1335.R37)

Stanford, The Application of the Sherman Act to Conduct
Outside the United States: A View From Abroad, 11 Cornell Int'l
L.J. 195 (1978) (KJ5.C75)
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1979] Recent Aquisitions 197

Timberg, The Justice Department Guide For International
Operations: International Antitrust Enforcement in the Year
1978, 60 J. Pat. Off. Soc'y 636 (1978) (KB160.A12P3)

United States v. Bechtel Corporation: Antitrust and the
Arab Blacklist, 11 Vand. J. Transnat'l L. 299 (1978) (KJ5.V52)

ARAB NATIONS
Greene, The Arab Economic Boycott of Israel, 11 Vand. J.

Transnat'l L. 77 (1978) (KJ5.V52)
Johnstone, The Arab Boycott and the International Response,

8 Ga. J. Int'l & Comp. L. 661 (1978) (KJ5.G35)

Jurisdiction Over Palestine--An Analysis of the Conflicting
Arab-Israeli Claims of Legal Title, 11 Vand. J. Transnat'l L. 271
(1978) (KJ5.V52)

Ludwig, The Business Effects of the Antiboycott Provisions
of the Export Administration Amendments of 1977, 8 Ga. J. Int'l
& Comp. L. 581 (1978) (KJ5.G35)

Marcuss, The Antiboycott Law, 8 Ga. J. Int'l & Comp. L. 559
(1978) (KJ5.G35)

McLaughlin, Infitah in Egypt: An Appraisal of Egypt's
Open-Door Policy for Foreign Investment, 46 Fordham L. Rev. 885
(1978) (KB1.F75)

Mersky, Legal Implications of the Arab Economic Boycott of
the State of Israel: A Research Guide, 71 Law Lib. J. 68 (KB1.
L422)

Practicing Law Institute, Legal Aspects of the Arab Boycott
(Course Handbook Series No. 251) (1977) (KB109.A12P9.v.251)

Sadik, Public Enterprises and Development in Bahrain, Ku-
wait, Qatar, The United Arab Emirates, and Saudi Arabia, 1 Re-
vista Trimestrale di Diritto Pubblico 132 (1978) (KE1792.A12
R52)

Taylor, Changing Circumstances: Saudi Labor Law and Re-
cent Developments, 12 Int'l Law. 661 (1978) (KJ5.161)

Turck, A Comparative Study of Non-United States Responses
to the Arab Boycott, 8 Ga. J. Int'l & Comp. L. 711 (1978) (KJ5.
G35)

United States v. Bechtel Corporation: Antitrust and the
Arab Blacklist, 11 Vand. J. Transnat'l L. 299 (1978) (KJ5.V52)
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ARBITRATION
Ali Fahmi, The Applicable Law in Commercial Arbitration

Between American and Egyptian Parties, 32 Revue Egyptienne
de Droit Int'l 179 (1976) (KJ5.R46)

Aramburu Menchaca, El Arbitrajae Commercial en el Peru,
37 Revista de Jurisprudencia Peruana 456 (1978) (K3.R462.
REFf)

Feuerle, International Arbitration and Choice of Law Under
Article 42 of The Convention on the Settlement of Investment
Disputes, 4 Yale Stud. World Pub. Ord. 89 (1977) (KJ5.Y17)

Koral, The Structure and Rules of the ECAFE Center for
Commercial Arbitration (A Comparative Study Between the ECE
and ECAFE Rules), 25 Annales de ]a Faculte de Droit D'Istanbul
3 (1978) (KE5051.I5)

J. Lew, Applicable Law in International Commercial Arbi-
tration: A Study in Commercial Arbitration Awards (1978)
(K102.L66)

Pomorski, State Arbitrazh in the U.S.S.R.: Development,
Functions, Organization, 9 Rut.-Cam. L.J. 61 (1977) (KB1.R92)

Sanders, Reglement d'arbitrage de la CNUDCI, 4 Droit et
Pratique du Commerce International/Int'l Trade L. Prac. 269
(1978) (K81.A12D78.REFf)

Yatim, The Regional Centre for Arbitration, Kuala Lumpur,
2 Malayan L.J. 80 (1978) (KF4601.M29)

ARGENTINA
L. Carral y de Teresa, Derecho Notarial y Derecho Registral

(4th ed. 1978) (KC740.C23.1978)

M. Slame, Regimen Legal Para Las Inversiones Extranjeras
(1977) (KC3057.E12.1977S)

Sovereignty in Antarctica: The Anglo-Argentine Dispute, 5
Syracuse J. Int'l & Com. 119 (1977) (KJ5.S99)

Studwell, The New Argentine Foreign Investment Law, 1
Hastings Int'l & Comp. L. Rev. 37 (1978) (KJ5.H35)

ASIA
Beer, Dias, Edwards, Kidder, Lev & Metzger, Asian Legal

Studies in the United States: A Survey Report, 29 J. Legal Educ.
501 (1978) (KB230.A12J8)

[Vol. 2
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Koral, The Structure and Rules of the ECAFE Center for
Commercial Arbitration (A Comparative Study Between the ECE
and ECAFE Rules) 25 Annales de la Faculte de Droit D'Istanbul
3 (1978) (KE5051.I5)

Peat, Marwick, Mitchell & Co., Asian Pacific Taxation (1977)
(KF14.P36.1977. REFf)

The 1977 Seoul Conference of Law Asia, 6 L.J. Marut Bun-
nag Int'l Law. Off. 6 (1977) (KF6401.M37)

Yatim, The Regional Centre For Arbitration, Kuala Lumpur,
2 Malayan L.J. 80 (1978) (KF4601.M29)

ATOMIC ENERGY

ATTORNEYS, BARRISTERS & SOLICITORS
Bekker, The Judicial System of Transkei, 11 Comp. & Int'l

L.J. S. Afr. 27 (1978) (K3.C68)

J. Collignon, Les Juristes en Union Sovietique (1977) (KE
4350.C69)

R. Luckham, The Ghana Legal Profession (1977) (KG1460.
L94)

Lynch, Lawyers in Columbia: Perspectives on the Organiza-
tion and Allocation of Legal Services, 13 Tex. Int'l L.J. 199 (1978)
(KJ5.T31)

Romulo, The Role of Lawyers in Foreign Investments, 5 J.
Integrated B. Phil. 265 (1977) (KF5623.A12161)

Walters, Uncertain Steps Towards a European Legal Pro-
fession, 3 Eur. L. Rev. 265 (1978) (KE11.E915.REFf)

AUSTRALIA
Bentil, Authority of English Appellate Courts' Jurisprudence

Before Australian Supreme Courts, 5 U. Tas. L. Rev. 299 (1977)
(KH111.T18)

Cripps, Contracting Out of the Matrimonial Property Act of
1976, 9 Vict. U. Wel. L. Rev. 101 (1978) (KH261.V66)

Fox, Legal Aspects of Forward Foreign Exchange Cover, 6
Austl. Bus. L. Rev. 239 (1978) (KH41.A12A58)

Goldring, Product Liability and the Conflict of Laws in
Australia, 6 Adel. L. Rev. 413 (1978) (KH11.A22)

19791
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Lahore, Computers and the Law: The Protection of Intellec-
tual Property, 9 Fed. L. Rev. 15 (1978) (KH11.F31)

C. McNairn, Governmental and Intergovernmental Immunity
in Australia and Canada (1977) (KC203.M16)

O'Connell, Bays, Historic Waters and the Implications of A.
Raptis & Son N. South Australia, 52 Austl. L.J. 64 (1978) (K11.
A95)

Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development,
Restrictive Business Practices of Multinational Enterprises,
(1977) (K53.0681.1977)

Scutt, Reform and the Law of Rape: Common Law and Con-
tinental Directives, 11 Comp. & Int'l L.J. S. Afr. 1 (1978) (K3.
C68)

Wade, Jurisdiction under the 'Family Law Act' to Make Or-
ders Affecting Property in the Absence of Proceedings for Prin-
cipal Relief, 5 U. Tas L. Rev. 248 (1977) (K111.T18)

R. Wright, Testator's Family Maintenance in Australia and
New Zealand (3d ed. 1974) (KH40.W94.1974)

BANGLADESH
Paust & Blaustein, War Crimes Jurisdiction and Due Pro-

cess: The Bangladesh Experience, 11 Vand. J. Transnat'l L. 1
(1978) (KJ5.V52)

BANKRUPTCY, INSOLVENCY & RECEIVERS

BANKS & BANKING
Banking Directive 1977, 1 Com. L. Eur. 163 (1978) (KE15.

A12C72.REFf)

Fox, Legal Aspects of Forward Foreign Exchange Cover, 6
Austl. Bus. L. Rev. 239 (1978) (KH41.A12A58)

Gorton, Escalation and Currency Clauses in Shipping Con-
tracts, 12 J. World Trade L. 319 (1978) (KJ633.A12J9)

The Regulation of Banks in the Member States of the EEC
(Inter-Bank Research Organization ed. 1978) (K81.I215.1978)

M. Rehman, Foreign Exchange Regulation 1947 (as amend-
ed) (1977) (KF5217.E12.1977R)

200 [Vol. 2
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Simons, Statute on the Procedure for Opening and Operating
Representations of Foreign Firms, Banks, and Organizations in
the USSR, 4 Rev. Socialist L. 165 (1978) (K3.R33)

Southard, Common Currencies: Precedents and Prospects,
4 N.C.J. Int'l L. & Com. Reg. 1 (1978) (KJ5. N86)

BELGIUM
Belgian Company Laws (1978) (KC397.C51.19780.REFf)

B. Erasmus Universiteit (Rotterdam Institute For Fiscal
Studies), International Tax Avoidance (1978) (K61.E65.1978)

G. Putzeys & L. Goovaerts, Nouvelle Loi Beige Sur Les
Regimes Matrimonioux (3d ed. 1976) (KE425.P99)

Stuyck, Six Years of Experience With the Belgian Trade
Practices Act 1971 As an Instrument of Consumer Protection, 9
Int'l Rev. Indus. Prop. & Copyright L. 436 (1978) (K89.A1218)

BOLIVIA
Hoyos, Social Insurance in Bolivia, 31 Int'l Soc. Security Rev.

187 (1978) (K58.A1217)

BRAZIL
Campos, Transfers of Technology to Brazil, 5 Tax Planning

Int'l 167 (1978) (K61.A12T26.REFf)

Lei do Divorcio (Edicoes Trabalhistas S.A. pub. 1978) (KC
3197.P4.1978T)

Rosenn, Adjusting Taxation of Business Income For Infla-
tion: Lessons From Brazil and Chile, 13 Tex. Int'l L.J. 165 (1978)
(KJ5.T31)

Santos, The Law of the Oppressed: The Construction and
Reproduction of Legality in Pasargada, 12 Law & Soc'y Rev. 5
(1977) (K27.56A12L)

R. Scavone, Legislacao de Direito International Privado
(1977) (KC3197.C55.1977S)

Seminar On Doing Business in Brazil (1977) (KC3231.A12S
47.1977.REFf)

BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION LAW
Contract Procedures in Saudi Arabia, 29 Foreign Tax L. Bi-

weekly Bull. Nos. 27-28 p. 19, Nos 29-30 p. 1 (1978) (K61.A12F8.
REFf)
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BUSINESS ORGANIZATIONS
Azkariya, State Petroleum Companies, 12 J. World Trade L.

481 (1978) (KJ633.A12J9)

R. Blanpain, The Badger Case and the OECD Guidelines for
Multinational Enterprises (1977) (KE14.B595)

Griffin, A Critique of the Justice Department's Antitrust
Guide for International Operations, 11 Cornell Int'l L.J. 215
(1978) (KJ5.C75)

International Chamber of Commerce, Handbook 1978 (1978)
(K15.I547a.REFf)

de Jong, New Rules Concerning Foreign Firms Operating in
the USSR, 4 Rev. Socialist L. 168 (1978) (K3.R33)

Prentice, Employee Participation in Corporate Government-
A Critique of the Bullock Report, 56 Can. B. Rev. 277 (1978)
(KC191.C22)

Seminar On Doing Business in Brazil (1977) (KC3231.A12S
47.1977.REFf)

Simons, Statute on the Procedure for Opening and Operating
Representations of Foreign Firms, Banks, and Organizations in
the USSR, 4 Rev. Socialist L. 165 (1978) (K3.R33)

Sokol, French Taxation of Inter-Company Arrangements:
Article 57 v. Section 482, 12 Int'l Law. 639 (1978) (KJ5.I61)

J. Spires, Doing Business in the United States [6 vols.]
(1978) (KB115.S757)

CANADA
Bassiouni, Perspectives on the Transfer of Prisoners Be-

tween the United States and Canada, 11 Vand. J. Transnat'l L.
249 (1978) (KJ5.V52)

Baxter, Secured Transactions and Conflict of Laws, 3 Can.
Bus. L.J. 57 (1978) (KC221.A12C21)

Blom, The Enforcement of Foreign Judgments in Canada, 57
Or. L. Rev. 399 (1978) (KB1.0665)

Campbell, The Canada-United States Antitrust Notification
and Consultation Procedure: A Study in Bilateral Conflict Reso-
lution, 56 Can. B. Rev. 459 (1978) (KC191.C22)

Fischer, The Human Rights Covenants and Canadian Law,
15 Can. Y.B. Int'l L. 42 (1977) (KJ7.C16)

[Vol. 2
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Glenn, Capacity to Marry in the Conflict of Laws: Some
Variations on a Theme, 4 Dalhousie L.J. 157 (1977) (KC191.D14)

Harrison, The Offshore Mineral Resources Argument in the
Maritime Provinces, 4 Dalhousie L.J. 245 (1978) (KC191.D14)

J. Joffe, S. Ditta, & H. Crisp, Federal Limitation Periods: A
Handbook of Limitation Periods and Other Statutory Time Limits
(1978) (KC226.J64)

"Justice With Mercy": The Treaties with Canada and Mexico
For the Execution of Penal Judgments, 4 Brooklyn J. Int'l L. 246
(1978) (KJ5.B82)

C. McNairn, Governmental and Intergovernmental Immunity
in Australia and Canada (1977) (KC203.M16)

McRae, Repudiation of Contracts in Canadian Law, 56 Can.
B. Rev. 233 (1978) (KC191.C22)

Organization for Economic Co-operation and Development,
Restrictive Business Practices of Multinational Enterprises
(1977) (K53.0681.1977)

Stanford, The Application of the Sherman Act to Conduct
Outside the United States: A View From Abroad, 11 Cornell Int'l
L.J. 195 (1978) (KJ5.C75)

Swinton, Advertising and Canadian Cable Television-A
Problem in International Communications Law, 15 Osgoode Hall
L.J. 543 (1977) (KC191.082)

Switzer, Canadian Taxation of Foreign Affiliate Distribu-
tions, 16 Osgoode Hall L.J. 181 (1978) (KC191.082)

Symposium on the Law of Evidence, 16 Osgoode Hall L.J. 213
(1978) (KC191.082)

CARRIERS
Gorton, Escalation and Currency Clauses in Shipping Con-

tracts, 12 J. World Trade L. 319 (1978) (KJ633.A12J9)

CAYMAN ISLANDS

CHARITIES, FOUNDATIONS & ENDOWMENTS

CHILE
Rosenn, Adjusting Taxation of Business Income For Infla-

tion: Lessons From Brazil and Chile, 13 Tex. Int'l L.J. 165 (1978)
(KJ5.T31)

L979]
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CHINA, REPUBLIC OF (TAIWAN)

CHINA, PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF
Cohen, Will China Have a Formal Legal System? 64 A.B.A.J.

1510 (1978) (KB1.A463)

Ginsberg, American Bar Association Delegation Visits Peo-
ple's Republic of China, 64 A.B.A.J. 1516 (1978) (KB1.A463)

Jones, An Approach to Chinese Law, 4 Rev. Socialist L. 3
(1978) (K3.R33)

Kim, The 1975 Constitution of the People's Republic of China.
1 Hastings Int'l & Comp. L. Rev. 1 (1977) (KJ5.H35)

Snow, China's Model for Industry, 12 J. World Trade L. 228
(1978) (KJ633.A12J9)

B. Szuprowicz & M. Szuprowicz, Doing Business with the
People's Republic of China (1978) (KF1681.598)

CITIZENSHIP & NATIONALITY
Riggle, L'Affaire Abou Daoud: Some Problems of Extradit-

ing an International Terrorist, 12 Int'l Law. 333 (1978) (KJ5.
161)

CIVIL LAW
A. Chloros, Codification in a Mixed Jurisdiction: The Civil

and Commercial Law of Seychelles, Introductions and Texts
(1977) (KL3705.C54)

Hungarian Civil Code (Law No. IV of 1959; restated by Law
No. IV of 1977), 78 Magyar Kozlony 957 (1977) (KE.1601)

Tolentino, An Examination of the Civil Code on Human Re-
lations, 52 Phil. L.J. 1 (1977) (KF5621.P53)

C. Vide, La Responsabilidad Civil Extracontractual (Civitas
Monografias) (1977) (KE3636.R72)

CIVIL PROCEDURE
Bekker, The Judicial System of Transkei, 11 Comp. & Int'l

L.J. S. Afr. 27 (1978) (K3.C68)

Blom, The Enforcement of Foreign Judgments in Canada, 57
Or. L. Rev. 399 (1978) (KB1.0665)

Cain, The Mareva Injunction With a Hymn, 1978 N.Z.L.J.
301 (KH261.N5)

[Vol. 2
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Holleaux, La Convention de Bruxelles du 27 Septembre 1968,
sur la Competence Judiciare et L'execution des Decisions en
Matiere Civile et Commerciale: Cinq Annees d'application en
France, 105 Journal du Droit International 520 (1978) (KJ5.T82)

J. Joffe, S. Ditta, & H. Crisp, Federal Limitation Periods: A
Handbook of Limitation Periods and Other Statutory Time Limits
(1978) (KC226.J64)

Katicic, Application on Foreign Law in Yugoslav Private In-
ternational and Procedural Law, 2 Hague-Zagreb Essays 193
(1976) (K9.H14.1976)

Lourdjane, La Procedure Civile en Droit Algerien, 14 Rev.
Alg. Sci. Jur., Econ. et Pol. 540 (1977) (KG91.R33)

A. Philip, Maritime Jurisdiction in the EEC (1977) (KE15.
P525)

Pollack, Proof of Foreign Law, 26 Am. J. Comp. L. 470 (1978)
(K3.A69.REFf)

Rasmussen, A New Generation of Cominunity Law? Reflec-
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